Thermostatic Control Valve
Model C
Datasheet C Thermostatic Control Valve 0120rev8 Page 1
Typical applications
• Lubricating oil temperature control
• Jacket water high temperature (HT)
• Secondary water low temperature (LT)

temperature setting.  Refer to the AMOT valve part
number that is printed on the valve nameplate and
the AMOT valve part number structure on page 8.
The nominal temperature setting is also stamped
onto the element flange.
AMOT does NOT offer service kits for CFRK, CFSK,
and CLSK Model C Thermostatic Valves.  In order
to properly service an CFRK, CFSK, and/or CLSK
please purchase an element and seal kit.  Refer to
the ordering instructions on page 12.
Service kit model number structure
Example valve part number
A B C D E F G -J
1 CM S M 130 02 B
Example service kit model number
A B C D E F G -J
CMS KIT- 130 02 B
1) Omit Valve size (A).
2) Keep the first three digits of the Valve model (B)
and Body material (C).
3) Replace Port connection (D) with “KIT-”.
4) If Special (J) is not blank, please contact the
facility. A - Valve size D - Port connection G - Leakhole size
B - Valve model E - Control temperature (°F) J - Special
C - Body material F - Element and seal material
Ordering from Europe and Asia-PAC
Seal kits
Seal kits are available with seals and gasket only.
Order seal kits using the seal kit model number
which is identified by the port connection code and
seal code from the AMOT valve part number.  Refer
to the AMOT valve part number that is printed
on the valve nameplate and the AMOT valve part
number structure on page 8.
Element(s)
Order temperature elements using the element
part number which is identified by the valve
model, element/seal material code and nominal
temperature setting from the AMOT valve part
number.  Refer to the AMOT valve part number
that is printed on the valve nameplate and the
AMOT valve part number structure on page 8.
Service kits
Thermostatic Control Valve - Model C
Datasheet C Thermostatic Control Valve 0120rev8 Page 12
Ordering from Europe and Asia-PAC continued
Seal kit model number structure
1) Identify the port connection code, located in
the Port connection (D) section of the AMOT
valve part number.  Use that value to identify
the basic model number in Table 1.
2) Identify the element/seal material code,
located in the Element and seal material (F)
section of the AMOT valve part number.  Use
that value to identify the corresponding seal
code in Table 2.
3) Place the seal code after “X0” or “X1” in the
basic model number to complete the seal kit
model number, as shown in Table 3.
Maintenance and Service Parts Continued
Table 3 - Seal kit identification
Basic model no.
(Table 1)
Seal code
(Table 2)
9170X0
01, 11, 21
9170X1
Examples
Valve part number Seal kit model number
1 ¼CCMCT07506-B2-AA 9170X0 11
1 ½CFSK13099-00-AA 9170X1 21
Table 1 - Basic model
number identification
Basic
model no.
Port
connection (D)2
9170X0 All EXCEPT K
9170X1 K
Table 2 - Seal code

11 02, 06, 35, 86
21 99
Element part number structure
1) Identify the valve model, located in the Valve
model (B) section of the AMOT valve part
number.
2) Identify the element/seal material code, located
in the Element and seal material (F) section of
the AMOT valve part number.
3) Identify the temperature, located in the Control
temperature °F (E) section of the AMOT valve
part number.
4) Use those 3 codes to identify the proper element
part number, as shown in Table 4.
Table 4 - Element part number identification
Valve
model (B) Temperature °F (E) Element/seal
material (F)3 Element part number Qty.
CCM/CF/CM
065-235
01, 06 1125X(Temp.) Refer
to the
Comments
on the
Valve body
(B) section
of the How
to Order
table on
page 8.
02, 09 1125P(Temp.)
86 44844X(Temp.)
99 3362U(Temp.)
CL
01, 06 10765X(Temp.)
02, 09 10765P(Temp.)
99 10765U(Temp.)
CCM/CM 35 9778R(Temp.)
Examples
Valve part number Element part number Qty.
1 ¼ CCM C T 075 06 -B 2 -AA 1125X075 2
1 ½ CF S K 130 99 -0 0 -AA 3362U130 1
NOTES:
2 If your port connection code does not correspond with the given values, please contact the facility to confirm your port connection code.
3 If your element/seal material code does not correspond with the given values, please contact the facility to confirm your element/seal material code.
Thermostatic Control Valve - Model C
Datasheet C Thermostatic Control Valve 0120rev8 Page 13
Maintenance and Service Parts Continued
Service parts
NOTES:
4 Does NOT include CFRK, CFSK, or CLSK models.
5 CMA, CMR, CMS, CLA, CLR, CLS models ONLY.
6 CCM model requires 2 sets of parts.  Please purchase 2 seal kits in order to properly service the CCM model valve.
Service kit parts4
Ref
no.
Qty.
Description
CF, CL, CM CCM
3 1 2 Element
4 1 2 Element seal
5 1 2 Housing seal
65 1 - Seal
Seal kit parts
Ref
no.
Qty.6
Description
9170X0(--) 9170X1(--)
4 1 1 Element seal
5 1 - Housing seal
5 - 1 Housing gasket
65 1 1 Seal
Models CLA, CLR, CLS, CMA, CMR, CMS Models CLB, CLC, CMB, CMC
Models CFC, CFR, CFSModel CCM Cast Iron
Thermostatic Control Valve - Model C
Datasheet C Thermostatic Control Valve 0120rev8 Page 14
Contact
Americas Europe, Middle East and Africa
AMOT USA
8824 Fallbrook Dr.
Houston, TX 77064
USA